Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Ð EF5 Ð
Ceramic Trap Filters
Ceramic Trap Filters
ÒCERAPÓ
Type: BF/ W/composite/3F/CT
Ceramic Filter, ÒCERAPÓ is useful in a sound trap

video frequency range
● Wide bandwidth can be achieved with inductors
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
E
1
Nominal Frequency
F
2
C
3 4
5
6 7
8
9
10
11 12
Design No.
Product Code
R 5
Style
T 4 M W 5
(Example)
Product Type
■ Recommended Applications
● Sound trap filter for TV and VTR
● Chroma trap filter for TV and VTR
E
1
Nominal Frequency
F
2
C
3 4
5
6 7
8
9
10
11 12
Design No.
Product Code
4 5
Style
C T 0 4 E
(Example)
Product Type
BF/W/Composite/3F Type
CT Type
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Ð EF6 Ð
Ceramic Trap Filters
A Type BF, 2-Terminals Type ÒCERAPÓ
■ Ratings and Characteristics
3.58 MHz 3.58 MHz ±0.5 % 20 dB min. Below 3.58 MHz: 2 dB max.
4.43 MHz 4.43 MHz ±0.5 % 20 dB min. Below 4.43 MHz: 2 dB max.
4.5 MHz 4.5 MHz ±0.5 % 20 dB min.
5.5 MHz 5.5 MHz ±0.5 % 20 dB min.
6.0 MHz 6.0 MHz ±0.5 % 20 dB min.
6.5 MHz 6.5 MHz ±0.5 % 20 dB min.
Below 4.5 MHz: 2 dB max.
3.58 MHz ±250 kHz: 1 dB max.
Below 5.5 MHz: 2 dB max.
4.43 MHz ±250 kHz: 1 dB max.
Below 6.0 MHz: 2 dB max.
4.43 MHz ±250 kHz: 1 dB max.
Below 6.5 MHz: 2 dB max.
4.43 MHz ±250 kHz: 1 dB max.
EFCA3584BF EFCT3584BF
EFCA4434BF EFCT4434BF